
".Box.UKLINK.Manual" <uklink@xoserve.com> 
04/06/2009 17:06 
 
Subject: EH/906/KH - COR 1360 NTS Exit Reform Requirements of Modification 195AV - Phase 1 
 
 
Dear Colleague,  
 
The requirements associated with the NTS Exit Reform Regime (as per Modification 195AV) are 
envisaged to be delivered over 3 releases. Change Order COR1360 is the first of the 3 releases and 
covers the NTS Exit Reform requirements of Modification 195AV for the Enduring and Annual Exit 
Capacity Applications which will be conducted in July 2010. The solution for the NTS Exit Reform 
processes will be delivered using Gemini; given the nature of the processes a number of additional 
Gemini screens are required. At the June UKLC xoserve intend to present the changes being introduced 
for Release 1, this will include; an overview the screens (also provided in a "Screen Pack"), a walkthrough 
of the screens for 1 of the key processes and the proposed timings.  
 
Due to the size of the Screen Pack for which representation is sought, this has been provided ahead of 
sending for formal representation on 12th June to give Users further time to digest the information. 
Further more, xoserve would like to propose an extended representation period of 15 days (12th June 
2009 to 3rd July 2009). Following this xoserve will consider all responses received, depending on the 
level of response xoserve may require the standard 5 days to respond. Given these timings xoserve 
recommend that an extraordinary UKL Committee meeting (via t-con) is provisionally booked. This 
approach will be discussed at the June UKL Committee.  
 
The first NTS Exit Reform Application Window will open in Gemini in July 2010 for Users to place their 
Capacity Requests. Therefore, Implementation is required at some point during May/June 2010; a 
specific date will be provided once more detailed implementation planning has been undertaken.  
 
Representations are sought from Users by 3rd July 2009 to the following address 
uklink@xoserve.com.Users are asked to consider the implementation date and the screens contained 
within the screen pack. Users are also requested to provide the reference number contained within the 
screen pack to which each comment relates. Those screens for which no representations are provided 
will be deemed as accepted.  
 
For further information please contact the xoserve Project Team:  
Karen Healy - Project Officer (0121 623 2751)  
Matt Rider - Project Analyst (0121 623 2747)  
Lee Foster - Project Manager (0121 623 2748)  
 
 <<COR1360 Exit Reform Screen Pack.pdf>>  <<COR1360 Exit Reform - UKL Comm 110609v0 2.pdf>>  
Kind regards,  
Karen Healy 
Project Officer 
Projects & Change Management 
xoserve  
 


